DET NORSKE VERITAS AS, Veritasveien 1, NO-1322 Høvik, Norway, Tel.: +47 67 57 99 00, Org.No. NO 945 748 931 MVA. www.dnv.com
Form No.:  TA 1411a     Issue: December 2012 Page 1 of 4
DET NORSKE VERITAS
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE NO. P-14427
This is to certify that the
Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type
with type designation(s)
DK-LOK: DU, DUR, DL, DT, DUB, DMC-N. DMC-R, DMC-G, DMC-GB, DMCB-N, DLM, DLBM, DTRM, DTBM, DCF, DCF-GG,
DCBF, DLF, DTRF, DTBF, DR, DAB, DAM, DAF, DUA, DUBA, DAA, DCW, DLW, DCSW, DLSW, DP, DC, DN, DFF, DFB
Manufactured by
DK Tech Corp
Kyungnam -, Republic of Korea
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships
Det Norske Veritas' Standards for Certification 2.9 No. 5-792.20
Application
May be used for ship piping systems as listed in certificate.
Temperature range: -20°C to 300°C
Max. working press.: Dep. on size and temp., see cert.
Sizes: For pipe O.D. 6 mm to 38 mm - 1/4" to 2" (see certificate)
This Certificate is valid until 2016-12-31.
Issued at Høvik  on 2013-08-09
for Det Norske Veritas AS
Marianne Spæren Marveng
DNV local station: Changwon
Approval Engineer: Tom Berg-Nielsen
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
If any person suffers loss or damage which is proved to have been caused by any negligent act or omission of Det Norske Veritas, then Det Norske Veritas shall pay compensation to such
person for his proved direct loss or damage. However, the compensation shall not exceed an amount equal to ten times the fee charged for the service in question, provided that the maximum
compensation shall never exceed USD 2 million. In this provision "Det Norske Veritas" shall mean the Foundation Det Norske Veritas as well as all its subsidiaries, directors, officers,
employees, agents and any other acting on behalf of Det Norske Veritas.
 Certificate No.: P-14427
File No.:  792.21
Job Id.:  262.1-014734-1
DET NORSKE VERITAS AS, Veritasveien 1, NO-1322 Høvik, Norway, Tel.: +47 67 57 99 00, Org.No. NO 945 748 931 MVA. www.dnv.com
Form No.:  TA 1411a     Issue: December 2012 Page 2 of 4
Product description
Pipe couplings. Double bite type.
Type  Description Type Description
Type Description
DU Union DAF Female Adapter DTRM Male Run Tee
DT Union Tee DUBA AN Bulkhead Union DCF Female Connector
DMC-N Male Connector DCW Male Pipe Weld
Connector
DCBF Bulkhead Female
Connector
DMC-G Male Conn. for
Bonded Seal
DCSW Tube Socket Weld
Connector
DTRF Female Run Tee
DMCB-N Bulkhead Male
Connector
DP Plug DR Reducer
DLBM 45º Male Elbow DN Nut DAM Male Adapter
DTBM Male Branch Tee DFB Back Ferrule DUA AN Union
DCF-GG Gauge Connector DUR Reducing Union DAA AN Adapter
DLF Female Elbow DUB Bulkhead Union DLW Male Pipe Weld Elbow
DTBF Female Branch Tee DMC-R Male Connector DLSW Tube Socket Weld Elbow
DAB Bulkhead Adapter DMC-GB Male Conn. for
Metal Seal
DC Cap
DL Union Elbow DLM Male Elbow DFF Front Ferrule
Materials:
Carbon steel: